3RM PT0-1595 lev: 6-33)	04-06-1998	R SHEET U.S. PECENTED CONVE		
MB No. 0851-0011 (exc. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼		(and the		
To the Honorable Commissione	100701605	le attached original Comments of Copy Hereol.		
1. Name of conveying party(les); M	PO 3-24-98 :	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Barbara Musacchia, Pe sentative of Estate Musacchia, Sr.	ersonal Repre-	Name: Muzzy Products Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(IdG) alto	Asert? □ Yes □ No			
3. Nature of conveyance MAR 2 4	1998 4			
		Street Address:110 Beasley Road		
G Security Agreement		City:Cartersville_State:GAZIP: 301		
Ci Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗅 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	Imber(s): See Attache	ed List		
		the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		
A CONTRACTOR AND AND A CONTRACTOR AND A				
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be m				
Name: S. Thomas Ullma	<u>in</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_320		
Internal Address;		CX Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2069-306	First St.	8. Deposit account number: 320 E		
City: <u>Ft. Myers</u> State:	FLZIP:33901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
/1997 VBROWN 00000238 4558868	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing informati	tion is true and corract and any attached copy is a true cop		
the original document.	· · · K ·	M 1 de la la c		
XName of Person Signing	- xtarlease	Signature Date		
Barbara Musacchia, PR				
Estate of John Maildo	cuments to be recorded with rea	quired cover sheet information to;		

- -

OTFE					
DESCRIPTION OF INVENTION	PATENT NO.	DATE OF PATENT			
1. ARROWHEAD WINTERCHANGEABLE ELEMENTS	4,558,868	12-17-85			
2. BROADHEAD ARROW WITH AXIAL ALIGNMENT DEVICE	4,621,817	11-11-86			
3. FISHING ARROWHEAD	4,742,637	5-10-88			
4. BOWFISHING ARROW WITH RELEASABLE END ASSEMBLY	5,094,464	3-10-92			
5. BROADHEAD ARROWHEAD	5,160,148	11-3-92			
6. FASTENING DEVICE	5,513,622	5-7-96			
7. UNIVERSAL GAME CALL ADAPTER AND HOLDER	5,607,091	3-4-97			
8. HUNTING ARROW	4,643,435	2-17-87			

·

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, John Musacchia, Sr., whose post office address was, P.O. Box 452, Marathon, FL 33050, died on the 1st day of July, 1996;

AND, WHEREAS, Barbara Musacchia, whose address is, P.O. Box 452, Marathon, FL 33050, has been duly appointed as Personal Representative of the estate of John Musacchia, Sr., and,

WHEREAS, the estate wishes to transfer ownership of the below described United States Letters of Patent which were filed on the dates indicated, and which have been assigned Patent Numbers as indicated;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, BARBARA MUSACCHIA, Personal Representative of the estate of John Musacchia, Sr., do hereby assign and transfer into Muzzy Products Corporation, whose address is, 110 Beasley Road, Cartersville, GA 30120, all of the interest of the Estate of John Musacchia, Sr. in and to all Letters of Patent described below:

DESCRIPTION OF INVENTION	PATENT NO.	DATE OF PATENT
1. ARROWHEAD WINTERCHANGEABLE ELEMENTS	4,558,868	12-17-85
2. BROADHEAD ARROW WITH AXIAL ALIGNMENT DEVICE	4,621,817	11-11-86
3. FISHING ARROWHEAD	4,742,637	5-10-88
4. BOWFISHING ARROW WITH RELEASABLE END ASSEMBLY	5,094,464	3-10-92

5. BROADHEAD ARROWHEAD	5,160,148	11-3-92
6. FASTENING DEVICE	5,513,622	5-7-96
7. UNIVERSAL GAME CALL ADAPTER AND HOLDER	5,607,091	3-4-97
8. HUNTING ARROW	4,643,435	2-17-87
EXECUTED this2 day of	of <u>December</u> ,	1997. Nacacelea
Witness	BARBARA MUSAC Representative of Musacchia, Sr.	f
Witness		
STATE OF GEORGIA)		
COUNTY OF Manage)		

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, BARBARA MUSACCHIA, to me well known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged before me that he/she executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in	199 <u>7</u> .	County,	State of
Flora Del	_		
Signature of Notary Public - State of Georgia Tek und			
Printed Name of Notary Personally Known or Produced Identification	_		

Type of Identification Produced:



RECORDED: 03/24/1998